Ph: 09555108888,  09555208888 1
2007, OUTRAM LINES, 1ST FLOOR, OPPOSITE MUKHERJEE NAGAR POLICE STATION, DELHI-110009
 1. (A)  78  7 × 8 = 56 
56
2
= 28
           84  8 × 4 = 32 
32

established in 1834 under the Charter Act
of 1833 under the Chairmanship of Lord
Macaulay which recommended codification
of the Penal Code, the Criminal Procedure
Code and a few other matters. Thereafter,
the second, third and fourth Law
Commissions were constituted in 1853,
1861 and 1879 respectively.
SSC MOCK TEST – 94 (SOLUTION)
Ph: 09555108888,  09555208888 2
2007, OUTRAM LINES, 1ST FLOOR, OPPOSITE MUKHERJEE NAGAR POLICE STATION, DELHI-110009
  29. (D) In national accounts definitions
 Personal disposable income = personal  in-
come – direct
taxes
 30. (B) Michael Faraday invented the first
electric generator in 1831. This British
chemist and physicist did extensive work
in the field of electricity that paved the way
for the inventions of the electric motor and
transformer.
 31.  (D)Polonium is the most radioactive
element. When Polonium is  radioactive it
glows blue, which is caused by excitation of
the gas particles by radiation. A single
milligram of polonium emits as many alpha
particles as 5 grams of radium. It decays to
release energy at the rate of 140 W/g. The
decay rate is too high that it can raise the
temperature of a half gram sample of
polonium to over 500°C.
 33.  (A) The Satavahanas, were an Indian dynasty
based on the Deccan region. The beginning
of the Satavahana rule is 271 BCE to 30
BCE.Satavahanas dominated the Deccan
region from 1st century BCE to 3rd century
CE. Satavahanas minted their coins pre-
dominatly in lead.
 34. (A)Srinath Narayanan from Chennai will
soon become India’s 46th Grandmaster
after he defeated Spanish GM David Anton
Guijarro at the 2017 Sharjah Masters chess
tournament. He became India’s youngest
FIDE-rated player in 2002 when he was just
8 years old and also finished as joint winner
in the Under-12 World Championship in
2005 in France. Srinath became an
International Master at the age of 14 and
crossed the 2500 Elo rating in 2016. He had
already secured five GM norms.
 35. (C) In photolithography, ultraviolet light is
shined onto a photosensitive film on a piece
of silicon to create a pattern of conducting
and isolating layers as it breaks apart. The
circuit is built up with many of these silicon
layers and covered in metal. Finally,
another photosensitive film is used to form
a pattern for the wires. The silicon used in
computer circuits is pure silicon crystal to
ensure perfection. Silicon is used because
it is a cheap and abundant semiconductor.
36. (C) Raja Todar Mal was a warrior, an able
administrator and an exemplary finance
minister. He was one of the ‘Navratnas’ of
Akbar’s courts. He introduced an excellent
land revenue system. In 1582, the title
Diwan-I-Ashraf was bestowed upon him by
the Emperor.
 39. (B) Finance Bill means a Bill ordinarily
introduced every year to give effect to the
financial proposals of the Government of